®
7000 SERIES
THUMBWHEEL SWITCHES
  The 7000 Series combines heavy-duty construction
and a compact package size.
Designed to meet demanding military performance
specifications, the 7000 Series switch features a
unique one-piece housing design to permanently

E70SM 235446-02 Endpiece, Matte
S70SM 193263-00 .250" Spacer Matte
ORDERING EXAMPLE - SWITCH
 7154M  L 05
 ┬    ┬ ┬
 │      │ └──────  Optional Stop Pins
 │     │
 │     └───────────────── Optional Feature(s)
 │
 └───────────────────────────  Switch Part Number
ORDERING EXAMPLE – ASSEMBLY
  3   A 7154ML
 ┬    ┬ ┬
 │      │ └──────  Switch Part Number (Must Be
 │    │   Identical For All Switches)
 │     │
 │     └───────────────── Assembly Designator, Assembled With
 │         Endpieces and Mounting Hardware
 │
 └───────────────────────────  Number Of Switches Or Spacers In Assembly
Assemblies of mixed switches and/or certain options require a special assembly number.  Consult factory for
additional ordering information.
7000 Series
TRUTH TABLES
A02  B02  B07
DECIMAL 1 Pole 10 Position  BCD 1 Pole
10 Position
 HEXADECIMAL
1 Pole 16 Position
D  D
I  I
A
Common (C) Connected To D
 A
Common (C)
Connected To
D
Common (C)
Connected To D
L 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9  L 1 2 4 8
D
I
A
L 1 2 4 8
0 D           0      0 0
1  D          1 D     1 1 D
2   D         2  D    2 2  D
3    D        3 D D    3 3 D D
4     D       4   D   4 4   D
5      D      5 D  D   5 5 D  D
6       D     6  D D   6 6  D D
7        D    7 D D D   7 7 D D D
8         D   8    D  8 8    D
9          D  9 D   D  9 9 D   D
                  10 A  D  D
                  11 B D D  D
                  12 C   D D
                  13 D D  D D
                  14 E  D D D
                  15 F D D D D
C02  C04  C12
BCD w/Complement
1 Pole 10 Position
 Binary Code w/Complement
1 Pole 12 Position
 BCD Complement
1 Pole 10 Position
D  D  D
I  I  I
A
Common (C) Connected To D
 A
Common (C) Connected To D
 A
Common (C)
Connected To D
L 1 2 4 8 1̄ 2̄ 4̄ 8̄  L 1 2 4 8 1̄ 2̄ 4̄ 8̄  L 1̄ 2̄ 4̄ 8̄
0     D D D D  0     D D D D  0 D D D D
1 D     D D D  1 D     D D D  1  D D D
2  D   D  D D  2  D   D  D D  2 D  D D
3 D D     D D  3 D D     D D  3   D D